
If your child is ill and unable to attend school please can we ask that you contact
school before 9am. A message can be left on our answer phone at anytime.and

the office team will then be able to update the registers in good time. If we
recieve no message and are unable to make contact with you or any of your

designated contacts we will have to make a pavement visit to your home., If we
do so and you are not there we may need to contact the police to complete a

welfare check. These are the normal protocols for our school and are intended to
ensure that all our pupils are accounted for each day. Thank you 

JOIN US FOR BOOK LOOKS!
THURSDAY 9  OCTOBER 3.30-

4.30

TH

YEAR 4,5,6 WHITE HALL
YEAR 3 BROWN HALL WITH

THE BOOK FAIR
YEAR1 AND 2 IN THEIR

CLASSROOMS

HARVEST FESTIVAL
We will be celebrating this in

school on THURSDAY 16
OCTOBER. PLEASE HELP US TO
SUPPORT LOCAL FOOD BANKS

THROUGH OUR TRUSSELL
TRUST PARTNERSHIP.  

DONATIONS OF TINNED OR
PACKET GOODS AND

TOILETRIES WOULD BE
APPRECITATED. 

TH

THANK YOU FOR YOUR
SUPPORT 

September
Newsletter

THIS MONTH COMING SOON

REMINDERS

ATTENDANCE

We've been so happy to see how wonderfully the
children have settled into their new classes during
September. It's been a busy and exciting time as we all
get to know each other, and we couldn't be more
pleased with the smooth transition we've observed.
Learning behaviour across school is strong and the
children are doing their best to demonstrate  our
school motto of ‘proud to work learn and grow
together’.

THANK YOU FOR MAKING SURE YOUR
CHILDREN ARE SMART IN THEIR

UNIFORMS. THEY ARE WEARING THEM
WITH PRODEE AND IT IS DEVELOPING
THAT STRONG SENSE OF BEING PART

OF THE RWPA TEAM. PLEASE
REMEMBER THAT PE KIT IS ALSO PART
OF OUR UNIFORM. A PLAIN BLACK (NO
LOGO) TRACKSUIT AND WHITE T SHIRT

ARE NEEDED. IF  PLEASE REMEBER
THAT KITS OR UNIFORMS FOR OTHER

ORGANSIATIONS ARE NOT TO BE WORN
UNLESS ON A CHARITY DAY OR

SPECIAL EVENT. THANK YOU



Wednesday 8th October Local Governing Board meeting 6-7.30pm

Thursday 9th October  KS1 open classrooms and KS2 book looks 3.30-4.30

Tuesday 14th October  Oak, Willow, Saplings and Seedlings Open classrooms 3.30-
4.30pm

Thursday 16th October  Harvest assembly- collection of items for Trussell Trust

Friday 24th October School closes at 3.20 for half term

HALF TERM HOLIDAY

Monday 3rd November Children return to school

Week commencing 3rd

November

Parent teacher appointments 
Preloved uniform sale 

Wednesday 12th November Perspective new parents evening 5-6pm

Thursday 13th November  Children in Need - details to follow

Friday 14th November School training day- No children in school

Week commencing 1st

December

Preloved uniform sale 

Tuesday 9th December  Nativity for Willow and Oak 5-6pm

Wednesday 10th December  Nativity for Willow and Oak 2-3pm

Thursday 11th December  Carol concerts Key Stage 2

Thursday 18th December  Christingle service Key Stage 1

Friday 19th December School closes at noon for Christmas holidays

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS



HALF TERM

Monday 23rd February Children return to school

Week commencing 2nd March Preloved uniform sale 

Tuesday 3rd March Key Stage 1 open classrooms
KS2 Book looks

Thursday 5th March World book day- details to follow

Week commencing 9th March  Parents evening appointments

Friday 27th March School closes for Easter Holidays- normal school finishing times

EASTER HOLIDAYS

Monday 13th April Children to return to school

Monday 4th May Bank holiday

Week commencing 4th May Preloved uniform sale 

Monday 11th May to Thursday 14th

M

Key Stage 2 SATs

Friday 22nd  May School breaks up for half term

HALF TERM 

Monday 1st  June Children return to school

Week commencing 1st June Preloved uniform sale 

Friday 12th June Sports day and Summer Fair

Friday 19th June Back up Sports Day

Monday 22nd June Staff training day

Monday 29th June Report to EYFS parents

Wednesday 1st July  Tiny Steps open session  3.30-4.30pm

Tuesday 14th July Reports to parents 
Year 6 performance 1.30pm

Wednesday 15th July Year 6 performance 4pm
Year 6 graduation 6-8pm

Friday 17th July School breaks up at noon

SUMMER HOLIDAYS




